

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.813 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Ms.R. R. Khosla, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 26/02/2018

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Khosala, learned Counsel for the applicants. None appears for the respondents. Though respondent No.5 appears in person, he is also not present.

2. Ms. Khosla submitted that C.R.A. Nos.98/2012 & 802/2013 raising identical controversy have already been admitted by issuing Rule.

3. In view thereof, hearing of this Civil Revision Application is deferred till 6.3.2018. To be heard along with C.R.A. Nos.98/2012 & 802/2013. Office shall circulate the papers and proceedings of C.R.A. Nos.98/2012 & 802/2013.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)