

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.813 OF 2014

Taj Mohammed Abdul Rehman]	
and others.]	Applicants
Vs.		
Abdulla Majid Saheb Jendi]	
(since deceased)]	
Fatima Abdullah Jendi & Ors.]	Respondents

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.98 OF 2012

Mathura Krishna Rao (deleted)]	
Ashok Krishna Rao & Ors.]	Applicants
Vs.		
Abdulla Majid Saheb Jendi]	
(since deceased)]	
Fatima Abdullah Jendi & Ors.]	Respondents

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.802 OF 2013

Parvati Vishwanath Jivane & others.]	Applicants
Vs.		
Abdulla Majid Saheb Jendi]	
(since deceased)]	
Fatima Abdullah Jendi & Ors.]	Respondents

.....

Mr. Rajrani D. Khosla, for Applicant.

Mr. R.P. Singh i/b in person Mohammed Hanif A. Jendi.

.....

CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 23RD MARCH, 2018.

P.C.

Heard Mr. Khosla, learned Counsel for the applicants and Mr. Singh, learned Counsel for respondent.

2. Civil Revision Application No.802 of 2013 was admitted by issuing rule on 21st December, 2013 and record and proceeding was called. Civil Revision Application No.98 of 2012 was also admitted by issuing rule on 1st March, 2013. However, it appears that record and proceeding was not called for and is not received thereof. In view, thereof, call for record and proceeding.

3. Civil Revision Application No.802 of 2013 is pending for admission. Civil Revision Application is ordered to be heard along with other Civil Revision Applications.

4. In view thereof, call for record and proceeding in C.R.A No.802 of 2013. Office to ensure that before next date of hearing record and proceeding is received.

5. Mr. Singh, learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 undertakes to file appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 before next date of hearing.

6. In view thereof, list the Civil Revision Applications on 13th April, 2018. Parties are put to notice that subject to the time constraint and convenience of the Court, Civil Revision Applications will be disposed of finally on that date.

[R.G. KETKAR, J.]