

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.813 OF 2014

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.98 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Ms Shilpa K. Bawake i/b. Ms R. R. Khosla for Applicants.
Mr. Mohammed Hanif Abdullah Jendi, Respondent No.2 in person.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 13TH APRIL, 2018

P.C.:

Heard Ms Bawake, learned Counsel for applicants and Mr. Mohammed Hanif Abdullah Jendi, respondent No.2 in person.

2. Ms Bawake states that respondent No.5 expired on 08.04.2016 and the said fact was communicated to her on 05.04.2018. She, therefore, seeks time.

3. At her request, stand over to 08.06.2018.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)