

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 813 OF 2014**

Taj Mohammed Abdul Rehman & Anr. ...Applicants

*Versus*

Abdulla Majid Sahedb Jendi (Since Decd.) ...Respondents  
Through LRs

**WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 98 OF 2012**

Smt. Mathura Krishna Roa Deleted wd/o. ...Applicants  
Decd. Tenant Krishna Kamlaji Rao & Ors.

*Versus*

Abdulla Majid Sahedb Jendi (Since Decd.) ...Respondents  
Through Smt. Fatima Abdullah Jendi & Ors.

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 496 OF 2018  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 98 OF 2012**

Smt. Mathura Krishna Roa Deleted wd/o. ...Applicants  
Decd. Tenant Krishna Kamlaji Rao & Ors.

*Versus*

Abdulla Majid Sahedb Jendi (Since Decd.) ...Respondents  
Through Smt. Fatima Abdullah Jendi & Ors.

**WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2013**

Smt. Parvati Vishwanath Jivane & Ors. ...Applicants

*Versus*

Abdulla Majid Sahedb Jendi (Since Decd.) ...Respondents  
Through Smt. Fatima Abdullah Jendi & Ors.

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 497 OF 2018  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2013**

Smt. Parvati Vishwanath Jivane & Ors. ...Applicants

*Versus*

Abdulla Majid Sahedb Jendi (Since Decd.) ...Respondents  
Through Smt. Fatima Abdullah Jendi

-----  
Shri Mohammed Abdullah Jendi – Respondent present  
-----

**CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2019.**

**P.C. :**

The party-in-person has appeared and informed the Court that his counsel is unwell. Post the matter on 25.09.2019.

**[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]**