

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 813 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 98 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2013**

Taj Mohammed Abdul Rehman And Anr. ...Applicants

Vs.

Abdulla Majid Saheb Jendi  
(Since Deceased) Through LR's. And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Adv. R. R. Khosla, for the Applicants.  
Adv. R. P. Singh, for Respondents.

....

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022**

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the respondents, stand over to 25.11.2022, by way of last chance.

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**