

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 813/2014**

**TAJ MOHAMMED ABDUL REHMAN & ANR. .... APPLICANTS**  
**VS**  
**ABDULLA MAJID SAHEDB JENDI**  
**(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR'S. .... RESPONDENTS**

**ALONGWITH**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 98/2012**

**SMT.MATHURA KRISHNA RAO**  
**DELETED WD/O. DECEASED TENANT**  
**KRISHNA KAMLAJI RAO AND ORS. .... APPLICANTS**  
**VS**  
**ABDULLA MAJID SAHEB JENDI**  
**(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH**  
**SMT.FATIMA ABDULLAH JENDI & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS**

**ALONGWITH**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 802/2013**

**SMT PARVATI VISHWANATH JIVANE & ORS. .... APPLICANTS**  
**VS**  
**ABDULLA MAJID SAHEB JENDI**  
**SINCE DECEASED**  
**SMT FATIMA ABDULLAH JENDI .... RESPONDENT**

Adv. R. R. Khosla for the Applicants.

Adv. R. P. Singh for the Respondents.

No record of CRA/813/2014 and CRA/802/2013.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 23 APRIL, 2026**

**PC. :-**

- 1) Learned advocate Mr. R. P. Singh appearing for the respondents submits that the respondent no.3 has died and the names and addresses of the legal heirs of the respondent no.3 would be informed to the learned advocate appearing for the applicants within a week's time. Statement made by Mr.Singh is accepted.
- 2) The applicants to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.3.
- 3) Stand over to **15 June, 2026.**

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**